## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised October 15, 2009

☐ AMENDED REPORT

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Uistrict III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit une copy to appropriate District Office

1.	REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND A	UTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT			
1 Operator name and A	Address Merit Energy Company	<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number .			
	13727 Noel Rd. Suite 500	14591			
	13727 Noel Rd. Suite 500	3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date			
	Dallas, Texas 75240	NW/11-22-2010			
<sup>4</sup> API Number	<sup>6</sup> Pool Name	<sup>e</sup> Pool Code			
30-0 25-39879	IMPERIAL TUBB DRINKARD	33600			
<sup>7</sup> Property Code	<sup>8</sup> Property Name	<sup>9</sup> Well Number			
306843	Fanning B	2			

 Surface Location Range Lot Idn Feet from the Ul or lot no. Section Township North/South Feet from the East/West line County 330 EAST LINE LEA 33 235 37E 990

11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Lee Code 13 Producing Method Gas Connection 15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date

III. Oil and Gas Transporters 20 O/G/W 15 Transporter Transporter Name OGRID and Address OIL/GAS Enterprise Crude Oil LLC, 210 Park Avenue, Suite 1600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5630

IV. Well Completion Data <sup>21</sup> Spud Date 22 Ready Date Z TD 24 PBTD 25 Perforations <sup>∞</sup> DHC, MC 8/27/2010 11/22/2010 see attached 40B-44 27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set Sacks Cement 575 1140 12-1/4 8-5/8 7-7/8 4-1/2 6425 1100

V. Well Test Data 31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure <sup>38</sup> Cag. Pressure 11/10/2010 11/10/2010 100 40 Gas 39 Oil 39 Water 37 Choke Size <sup>41</sup> Test Method 1 hardby cartify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Approved by: Printed name: C-104 DENIED by Oil Conservation Division Cindy Chav see attached letter Title: Regulatory Analyst C-104 reviewed by d E-mail Address For more information on this matter, please call cynthia.chavez@meritenergy.com Donna Mull @ (575) 393-6161 ext 115 or

DENIED because of Financial assurance per Rule 19.15.5.9.(A)(1).

12/27/2010

972-628-1603

Denied because of to many Inactive Wells for this company. See Rule 19.15.5.9(A)(4)

Email donna.mull@state.nm.us

						•						
District I 1625 N. French	Dr., Hobb	s, NM 88240	( · · · ·		State of Ne				(	Pre	Form C-1 rised October 15, 20	
District II 1301 W. Grand A	Avenue A	rtesia NM 88		nergy, i	winerais &	Natural R	esoui	_	1,		·	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos						tion Divisio		Submil	one o	opy to app	roprlate District Otti	œ
District IV						t. Francis D	r.				AMENDED REPOR	रा
1220 S. St. Frank	as Dr., Sa (,				Santa Fe, 1 OWABLE		THO	RIZATIO	от и	TRANS	PORT .	
<sup>1</sup> Operator na					Company			<sup>2</sup> OGRID Nu				
			13727	Noel R	d. Suite 5	100		3 Posson for	Eiling	14591	divo Data	4
Dallas, Texas 75240							<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date NW/11-22-2010				aive Date	
<sup>4</sup> API Number								<sup>6</sup> Pool Code 58300				7
30-0 25-39879 Teaque, Paddock-blinebry  7 Property Code Property Name					Dillebry	·····		<sup>®</sup> Well Number				
306843		Fan	ning B					·			2	_]
II. 10 Sur UI or lot no.			Range	l of ldn	Feet from th	e North/Sc	udh.	Feet from the	East	/West line	County	
A	33	238	37E	EG (GII	490	NO Line		330		ST LINE	LEA	1
<sup>11</sup> Bot	tom Ho	le Locatio	on	·								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lotidn	Feet from th	e North/Sout	h line	Feet from the	East	/West line	County	
12 Lse Code	<sup>15</sup> Produc	ing Method	" Gas C	onnection	15 C-120 Por	rmit Number	16 (	2-129 Effective	Data	17.0.4	29 Expiration Date	-
Læ Code		code		rie	0-125 / 6	mar mannya		>-153 FIIONIAR	Pate	1	So Exhit arion thate	
III. Oil a	and Gas	Transpor	ters				٠	<del></del>		<u></u>		
18 Transport						orter Name					<sup>20</sup> O/G/W	<del></del>
OGRID					and A	ddræs						
	<b>349</b>	Enterp	rise C	rude Oi	1 LLC, 210	Park Aver	iue,	Suite 1600		VII.	OIL	THE STATE OF THE S
		Oklaho	ma City	y, OK 7	3102-5630	·····						
za zanego profeso pose (	100							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	200		***
	W50											
IV. Well	Comple	etion Data	1									
. 21 Spud Dat		<sup>22</sup> Ready [			<sup>ZI</sup> TD	2⁴ PBT[	)	25 Perforat	ions		<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC	7
B/27/2010		1/22/201		642				see atta	ched	HE	B. 447	2
²' Hơi	e Size		28 Casing	& Tubin	g Size	<sup>29</sup> D∈	pth Se	t		<sup>30</sup> Sack	s Cerment	- <del>-</del>
32-1/4		ε	3-5/8			1140			57	5		
5.5/0			- /-									
7-7/8		4	-1/2			6425			11	00		-
								Ì				
V. Well 7	Feet Dat	ha.										J
31 Date New C		Gas Delive	ry Date	33 T	est Dete	<sup>34</sup> Test	Lengti	h 35 Tb	g. Pre	egure	<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure	
10/26/20	10	•		10/	26/2010	24h1					100	N.
37 Choke Siz	æ	<sup>38</sup> Oil		30	Water	40 (	3as				41 Test Method	o en
		47			0		0				swab	
12 I hereby certi								OIL CONSER	/ATIO	N DINIAO	N	
oeen complied v complete to the					e is true and					10		
Fignature: (	11-1	TWI	ā,			Approved by:		<b>⇔</b> []				•
Printed name:	X	yuc	·			~ 40	4 125	MED by	<b>-</b> 31 -0	·	ation Division	
Cindy Char	ez					C-10	+ Ut //	NIED DY	JII C i	unserv	ation Division attached lette	or D
tto:					ų.	i: \/[[		, / ( )		~ 144	anacieu ieu	C. C

DENIED because of Financial assurance per Rule 19.14.5.9(A)(1).

cynthia.chavez@meritenergy.com

Phone: 972-628-1603

Regulatory Analyst

E-mail Address

<u>**Denied**</u> because of to many Inactive Wells for this company. See Rule 19.15.5.9(A)(4)

For more information on this matter, please call Donna Mull @ (575) 393-6161 ext 115 or Email donna.mull@state.nm.us

C-104 reviewed by dm